GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4492
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014

GST STRUCTURE
Khadse Smt. Raksha Nikhil

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes for National Common Market Commission with regard to implementation of the Goods and
Service Tax (GST) and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has taken steps to create an unified market; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIJAYANT SINHA JI)
(3) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Government has proposed to introduce Goods & Services Tax in the country which will help in creating a unified market.
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